Dispositions by Species Page 1 of 7
DISPOSITIONS BY SPECIES
Between: Jan 1, 2024 to Jun 22, 2024
Legend

R Released

T Transferred

P Pending

E Euthanized

D Died

DOA Dead on Arrival

Survival Rate Including First 24 Hours
(Pending + Released + Transferred) / (Total cases - Dead on arrival)

Survival Rate After First 24 Hours
(Pending + Released + Transferred) / (Total cases - Dead on arrival - Died in 24hr - Euthanized in 24hr)

Amphibia
Survival Survival
Rate Rate
Common Name Total R T P E E +24hr D D +24hr DOA Including After
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(0%%) (0%%) (0%%) (0%%) (0%%) (0%%) (0%%) (0%%)
Aves
Survival Surviva
Common Rate Rate
Name Total R T P E E +24hr D D +24hr DOA Including After
American 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 66.67 100
Coot (66.67%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (33.33%) (0%) (0%)
American 6 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 16.67 33.33
Kestrel (0%) (0%) (16.67%) (16.67%) (16.67%) (33.33%) (16.67%) (0%)
American 13 1 0 5 1 0 1 4 1 50 60
Robin (7.69%) (0%) (38.46%) (7.69%) (0%) (7.69%) (30.77%) (7.69%)
Barn Owl 10 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 2 25 50

(0%) (20%)  (0%) (20%)  (0%) (20%)  (20%)  (20%)

Desert Willow Wildlife Rehab Center, Carlsbad, NM United States 9VZgOMuUESi



Dispositions by Species

Common
Name

Belted
Kingfisher

Black
Crowned
Night Heron

Blue Jay

Bobwhite
Quail

Budgerigar

Common
Grackle

Common
Poorwill

Cooper's
Hawk

Domestic
Duck

Eurasian
Collared-
dove

European
Starling

Great
Horned Owl

Great-tailed
Grackle

Green Heron

Green-
winged Teal

Hermit
Thrush

House Finch

Total

10

25

R

0
(0%)

1
(20%)

1
(33.33%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(33.33%)

0
(0%)

1
(25%)

1
(10%)

0
(0%)

1
(7.14%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

4
(28.57%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

(40%)

1
(33.33%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

3
(30%)

2
(8%)

6
(42.86%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

E

0
(0%)

1
(20%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(20%)

0
(0%)

1
(50%)

0
(0%)

2
(20%)

1
(4%)

0
(0%)

2
(28.57%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(33.33%)

Desert Willow Wildlife Rehab Center, Carlsbad, NM United States

E +24hr

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

2
(50%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(7.14%)

1
(14.29%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

D

1
(100%)

1
(20%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

3
(60%)

2
(66.67%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(10%)

7
(28%)

2
(14.29%)

3
(42.86%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

1
(33.33%)

D +24hr

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(50%)

0
(0%)

2
(20%)

13
(52%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

1
(33.33%)

DOA

(0%)

(0%)

1
(33.33%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(20%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(25%)

1
(10%)

2
(8%)

0
(0%)

1
(14.29%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

Page 2 of 7

Survival Surviva
Rate Rate
Including After

0 0
60 100
100 100
100 100
100 100
0 0
33.33 100
0 0

33.33 33.33

44.44 66.67

8.7 13.33

78.57 91.67

0 0
100 100
0 0
0 0
0 0

9VZgOMUES3i



Dispositions by Species

Common
Name

House
Sparrow

Inca Dove

Killdeer

Lesser
Goldfinch

Lesser
Scaup

Long-eared
Owl

Magnificent
Hummingbird
Mississippi
Kite

Mourning
Dove

Northern
Harrier

Red-
breasted
Merganser

Red-tailed
Hawk

Ring-billed
Gull

Rock Dove
Say's
Phoebe

Scaled Quail

Sharp-
shinned
Hawk

=N

(25%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

3
(42.86%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(20%)

0
(0%)

1
(11.11%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

(0%)

P

10
(35.71%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

2
(28.57%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

2
(40%)

0
(0%)

5
(55.56%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

E

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

2
(100%)

1
(14.29%)

1
(100%)

1
(100%)

1
(20%)

1
(50%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

Desert Willow Wildlife Rehab Center, Carlsbad, NM United States

E+24hr D
0 7

(0%) (25%)
0 0

(0%) (0%)

0 0

(0%) (0%)

0 1

(0%) (100%)
0 0

(0%) (0%)

1 0
(100%)  (0%)

0 1

(0%) (100%)
0 0

(0%) (0%)

0 1

(0%) (14.29%)
0 0

(0%) (0%)

0 0

(0%) (0%)

0 0

(0%) (0%)

0 0

(0%) (0%)

2 1
(22.22%) (11.11%)
0 0

(0%) (0%)

0 1

(0%) (100%)
0 0

(0%) (0%)

D +24hr

3
(10.71%)

0
(0%)

2
(50%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(20%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

DOA

1
(3.57%)

0
(0%)

2
(50%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(50%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

Page 3 of 7
Survival  Surviva
Rate Rate
Including After
62.96 85
100 100
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
71.43 100
0 0
0 0
60 75
0 0
66.67 75
0 0
0 0
0 0

9VZgOMUES3i



Dispositions by Species Page 4 of 7

Survival Surviva

Common Rate Rate
Name Total R T P E E +24hr D D +24hr DOA Including After
Swainson's 9 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 62.5 100
Hawk (22.22%) (0%) (33.33%) (33.33%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (11.11%)
Toulouse 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100
Goose (100%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Turkey 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Vulture (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (100%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Unidentified 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 100
Dove (0%) (0%) (100%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Western 7 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 85.71 100
Kingbird (0%) (0%) (85.71%) (14.29%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Western 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 100 100
Meadowlark (0%) (0%) (100%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
White- 23 1 0 15 0 2 2 2 1 72.73 80
winged Dove (4.35%) (0%) (65.22%) (0%) (8.7%) (8.7%) (8.7%) (4.35%)

Totals 232 28 7 68 26 11 42 33 17 47.91 70.07

(12.07%) (3.02%) (29.31%) (11.21%) (4.74%) (18.1%) (14.22%) (7.33%)

Desert Willow Wildlife Rehab Center, Carlsbad, NM United States 9VZgOMuUESi



Dispositions by Species

Mammalia

Common Name Total

Black-tailed 9
Jackrabbit

Bobcat 1
Brazilian Free- 2
tailed Bat

Desert Cottontail 1

Desert Pocket 1
Gopher

Fox Squirrel 13
Gray Fox 5
Mule Deer 1
Pronghorn 1
Raccoon 1

Striped Skunk 1
Thirteen-lined 1
Ground Squirrel

Yuma Bat 2

Totals 39

R

9
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

10

T

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0

(25.64%) (0%)

P

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

6
(46.15%)

5
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

13
(33.33%)

(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(100%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

1
(2.56%)

Desert Willow Wildlife Rehab Center, Carlsbad, NM United States

E
+24hr

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

0
(0%)

D D +24hr

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 1
(0%) (50%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 1
(0%) (100%)

3 2
(23.08%) (15.38%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

1 0
(100%)  (0%)

0 1
(0%) (100%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

0 0
(0%) (0%)

2 0
(100%)  (0%)

6 5
(15.38%) (12.82%)

Survival
Rate
DOA Including
0 100
(0%)
0 100
(0%)
1 0
(50%)
0 100
(0%)
0 0
(0%)
2 54.55
(15.38%)
0 100
(0%)
0 0
(0%)
0 0
(0%)
0 0
(0%)
0 100
(0%)
1 0
(100%)
0 0
(0%)
4 65.71
(10.26%)

Page 5 of 7

Survival
Rate
After

100

100

100

75

100

100

82.14

9VZgOMUES3i



Dispositions by Species

Reptilia
Survival
Rate
Common Name Total R T P E E +24hr D D +24hr DOA Including
Desert Box Turtle 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
(100%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Diploid Checkered 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
Whiptail (100%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Eastern Box Turtle 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
(100%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Leatherback 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
(0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (100%) (0%)
Mexican Spotted Wood 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
Turtle (100%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Prairie Rattlesnake 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
(0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (100%) (0%) (0%)
Western Black-headed 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Snake (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (100%)
Western Fence Lizard 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
(100%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)
Totals 10 7 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 77.78
(70%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (10%) (10%) (10%)
Unidentified
Survival
Rate
Common Name Total R T P E E +24hr D D +24hr DOA Including
Unidentified Dove Egg 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 0
(0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (28.57%) (14.29%) (57.14%)
Totals 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 0

(0%) (0%) (0%) (0%) (0%)  (28.57%) (14.29%) (57.14%)

Desert Willow Wildlife Rehab Center, Carlsbad, NM United States

Page 6 of 7

Survival
Rate
After
100

100

100

100

100

87.5

Survival
Rate
After

0

9VZgOMUES3i



Dispositions by Species Page 7 of 7

Grand Totals

Survival Survival

Rate Rate
Total R T P E E +24hr D D +24hr DOA Including After
Totals 288 45 7 81 27 11 51 40 26 50.76 72.28

(15.63%) (2.43%) (28.13%) (9.38%) (3.82%) (17.71%) (13.89%) (9.03%)

Desert Willow Wildlife Rehab Center, Carlsbad, NM United States 9VZgOMuUESi



	DISPOSITIONS BY SPECIES
	Between: Jan 1, 2024 to Jun 22, 2024
	Legend


