DISPOSITIONS BY SPECIES

Between: Jan 1, 2024 to Jun 22, 2024

Legend

- R Released
- T Transferred
- P Pending
- E Euthanized
- D Died

DOA Dead on Arrival

Survival Rate Including First 24 Hours

(Pending + Released + Transferred) / (Total cases - Dead on arrival)

Survival Rate After First 24 Hours

(Pending + Released + Transferred) / (Total cases - Dead on arrival - Died in 24hr - Euthanized in 24hr)

Amphibia

Common Name		Total	R	т	Ρ	E	E +24hr	D	D +24hr	DOA	Survival Rate Including	Survival Rate After
	Totals	0	0 (0%%)	0 (0%%)	0 (0%%)	-	0 (0%%)	0 (0%%)	0 (0%%)	0 (0%%)	0	0

Aves

Common Name	Total	R	т	Ρ	E	E +24hr	D	D +24hr	DOA	Survival Rate Including	Surviva Rate After
American Coot	3	2 (66.67%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (33.33%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	66.67	100
American Kestrel	6	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (16.67%)	1 (16.67%)	1 (16.67%)	2 (33.33%)	1 (16.67%)	0 (0%)	16.67	33.33
American Robin	13	1 (7.69%)	0 (0%)	5 (38.46%)	1 (7.69%)	0 (0%)	1 (7.69%)	4 (30.77%)	1 (7.69%)	50	60
Barn Owl	10	0 (0%)	2 (20%)	0 (0%)	2 (20%)	0 (0%)	2 (20%)	2 (20%)	2 (20%)	25	50

Common Name	Total	R	т	Р	E	E +24hr	D	D +24hr	DOA	Survival Rate Including	Surviva Rate After
Belted Kingfisher	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Black Crowned Night Heron	5	1 (20%)	0 (0%)	2 (40%)	1 (20%)	0 (0%)	1 (20%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	60	100
Blue Jay	3	1 (33.33%)	0 (0%)	1 (33.33%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (33.33%)	100	100
Bobwhite Quail	1	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	100	100						
Budgerigar	1	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	100	100
Common Grackle	5	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (20%)	0 (0%)	3 (60%)	0 (0%)	1 (20%)	0	0
Common Poorwill	3	1 (33.33%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	2 (66.67%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	33.33	100
Cooper's Hawk	2	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (50%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (50%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Domestic Duck	4	1 (25%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	2 (50%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (25%)	33.33	33.33
Eurasian Collared- dove	10	1 (10%)	0 (0%)	3 (30%)	2 (20%)	0 (0%)	1 (10%)	2 (20%)	1 (10%)	44.44	66.67
European Starling	25	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	2 (8%)	1 (4%)	0 (0%)	7 (28%)	13 (52%)	2 (8%)	8.7	13.33
Great Horned Owl	14	1 (7.14%)	4 (28.57%)	6 (42.86%)	0 (0%)	1 (7.14%)	2 (14.29%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	78.57	91.67
Great-tailed Grackle	7	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	2 (28.57%)	1 (14.29%)	3 (42.86%)	0 (0%)	1 (14.29%)	0	0
Green Heron	1	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	100	100						
Green- winged Teal	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Hermit Thrush	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0	0
House Finch	3	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (33.33%)	0 (0%)	1 (33.33%)	1 (33.33%)	0 (0%)	0	0

Common Name	Total	R	т	Р	E	E +24hr	D	D +24hr	DOA	Survival Rate Including	Surviva Rate After
House Sparrow	28	7 (25%)	0 (0%)	10 (35.71%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	7 (25%)	3 (10.71%)	1 (3.57%)	62.96	85
Inca Dove	1	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	100	100
Killdeer	4	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	2 (50%)	2 (50%)	0	0
Lesser Goldfinch	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Lesser Scaup	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0	0
Long-eared Owl	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Magnificent Hummingbird	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Mississippi Kite	2	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	2 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Mourning Dove	7	3 (42.86%)	0 (0%)	2 (28.57%)	1 (14.29%)	0 (0%)	1 (14.29%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	71.43	100
Northern Harrier	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Red- breasted Merganser	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Red-tailed Hawk	5	1 (20%)	0 (0%)	2 (40%)	1 (20%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (20%)	0 (0%)	60	75
Ring-billed Gull	2	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (50%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (50%)	0	0
Rock Dove	9	1 (11.11%)	0 (0%)	5 (55.56%)	0 (0%)	2 (22.22%)	1 (11.11%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	66.67	75
Say's Phoebe	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Scaled Quail	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Sharp- shinned Hawk	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0

Common Name	Total	R	т	Ρ	E	E +24hr	D	D +24hr	DOA	Survival Rate Including	Surviva Rate After
Swainson's Hawk	9	2 (22.22%)	0 (0%)	3 (33.33%)	3 (33.33%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (11.11%)	62.5	100
Toulouse Goose	1	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	100	100
Turkey Vulture	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Unidentified Dove	3	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	3 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	100	100
Western Kingbird	7	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	6 (85.71%)	1 (14.29%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	85.71	100
Western Meadowlark	2	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	2 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	100	100
White- winged Dove	23	1 (4.35%)	0 (0%)	15 (65.22%)	0 (0%)	2 (8.7%)	2 (8.7%)	2 (8.7%)	1 (4.35%)	72.73	80
Totals	232	28 (12.07%)	7 (3.02%)	68 (29.31%)	26 (11.21%)	11 (4.74%)	42 (18.1%)	33 (14.22%)	17 (7.33%)	47.91	70.07

Mammalia

Common Name	Total	R	т	Ρ	E	E +24hr	D	D +24hr	DOA	Survival Rate Including	Survival Rate After
Black-tailed Jackrabbit	9	9 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	100	100
Bobcat	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	100	100
Brazilian Free- tailed Bat	2	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (50%)	1 (50%)	0	0
Desert Cottontail	1	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	100	100
Desert Pocket Gopher	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Fox Squirrel	13	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	6 (46.15%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	3 (23.08%)	2 (15.38%)	2 (15.38%)	54.55	75
Gray Fox	5	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	5 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	100	100
Mule Deer	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Pronghorn	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Raccoon	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Striped Skunk	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	100	100
Thirteen-lined Ground Squirrel	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0	0
Yuma Bat	2	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	2 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Totals	39	10 (25.64%)	0 (0%)	13 (33.33%)	1 (2.56%)	0 (0%)	6 (15.38%)	5 (12.82%)	4 (10.26%)	65.71	82.14

Reptilia

Common Name	Total	R	т	Ρ	E	E +24hr	D	D +24hr	DOA	Survival Rate Including	Survival Rate After
Desert Box Turtle	3	3 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	100	100
Diploid Checkered Whiptail	1	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	100	100
Eastern Box Turtle	1	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	100	100
Leatherback	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Mexican Spotted Wood Turtle	1	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	100	100
Prairie Rattlesnake	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0	0
Western Black-headed Snake	1	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (100%)	0	0
Western Fence Lizard	1	1 (100%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	100	100
Totals	10	7 (70%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	1 (10%)	1 (10%)	1 (10%)	77.78	87.5

Unidentified

Common Name	Total	R	т	Ρ	E	E +24hr	D	D +24hr	DOA	Survival Rate Including	Survival Rate After
Unidentified Dove Egg	7	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	2 (28.57%)	1 (14.29%)	4 (57.14%)	0	0
Totals	7	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	0 (0%)	2 (28.57%)	1 (14.29%)	4 (57.14%)	0	0

Grand Totals

	Total	R	т	Ρ	E	E +24hr	D	D +24hr	DOA	Survival Rate Including	Rate
Tota	s 288		7				51	40	26	50.76	72.28
		(15.63%)	(2.43%)	(28.13%)	(9.38%)	(3.82%)	(17.71%)	(13.89%)	(9.03%)		